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PREVENTION
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Balance per January 1
Releases
Payments

December 31, 
2023
AWG

258,918
-

(258,192)
726

December 31, 
2022
AWG

240,194
18,724

-
258,918
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Program costs
Involved and empowered Citizens
Community wellbeing and improved solidarity
Increased self-sufficiency of vulnerable Groups
Strong and collaborative organizations

Project costs
Involved and empowered Citizens
Community wellbeing and improved solidarity
Increased self-sufficiency of vulnerable Groups
Strong and collaborative organizations

2023
AWG

118,973
364,201

-
373,234

856,408

348,963
1,698,315
452,098
272,602

2,771,978

3,628,386

2022
AWG

216,000
65,000

-
7,500

288,500

552,543
1,011,610
718,178
321,700

2,604,031

2,892,531
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Gross salaries and wages
Social premiums
Accident and sickness premiums
Pension premiums
Other personnel expenses

2023
AWG

325,794
53,777
8,317

30,448
42,055

460,391

2022
AWG

253,616
43,829
6,988
24,861
16,011

345,305
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Professional fees
Telephone, internet, website
Marketing and communication
Subscription
Travel and representation expenses
Bank charges and fees
Other general and administrative expenses

2023
AWG

34,670
11,439
10,703
16,223
20,848
4,837
647

99,367

2022
AWG

85,650
14,728
24,923
16,078
15,794
3,483
12,265

172,921
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Approved Program costs
CEDE ARUBA Contribution Aruba Doet
CEDE ARUBA Contribution to Aruba Volunteers
CEDE ARUBA Contribution to Consulting NGO’s
CEDE ARUBA Barionan Unico Staff
Stichting Wit Gele Kruis Aruba / CEDE ARUBA – Samenwerken aan Veiligheid
Oranje Fonds Coordination Aruba Doet
EU Project Coordination
Samenwerkende Fondsen Project management
Other approved program costs
Total program costs

Approved Project costs
Approved projects by CEDE ARUBA
Approved macro projects by Samenwerkende Fondsen
Approved micro projects by Samenwerkende Fondsen
Approved projects Oranje Fonds (Aruba Doet)
Nationale Buurtfonds Postcode Loterij 
Approved Erasmus+ and European Solidarity Corps projects 
Ministry of Justice, Security and Defence
Approved projects Superfood Cares Program
Approved Projects Budget Stichting Zonnige Jeugd
Approved Projects Budget Weeshuis der Doopsgezinden
Approved projects others
Total project costs

Total

2023
AWG

220,024
25,000
50,000

293,000
250,000
112,000
101,728

100,000
178,915

1,330,667

840,854
532,026
149,274
196,520
346,323
206,890
85,706

338,000
14,827
19,618

498,079
3,228,117

4,558,795
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Macro Projects Organization

Stichting Micky’s Foundation
CEDE Aruba
Fundacion Movimiento Ta Bida
CEDE Aruba

Project name

Micky’s Foundation Aruba project 27-30
Contribution to operations 2023
Hunto Grandi, Grandi Hunto (3e projectjaar)
Bario Unico

Amount

69,220
100,000
137,806

225,000

532,026
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